not take any vacation until they have completed at least 6 months of employment.

Vacation Accrual Maximums/Caps
The maximum number of vacation hours that can be accumulated is three hundred and forty (340) 
hours for employees assigned to a standard 40-hour work week and three hundred and twelve 
(312) hours for employees assigned a 56-hour work week. Managers are encouraged to proactively 
monitor employee vacation utilization and work to assure employees are able to take vacation to 
reduce the likelihood of an employee’s accruals exceeding the maximum.

[...]

rate of pay for employees assigned to a forty (40) hour work week shall be based upon two thousand 
eighty (2,080) hours per year and one (1) sick day shall equal eight (8) hours. The regular (straight 
time/base) rate of pay for employees assigned to a fifty-six (56) hour work week shall be based on 
two thousand nine hundred twelve (2,912) hours per year and one sick day shall equal twelve (12) 
hours.

10.08 Family Caregiving Leave
Family caregiving leave is available so that employees may provide care of and necessary attention 
to an ill or injured family member. Family caregiving leave was established to assist the employee